NORD GEAR LIMITED





NORD Gear Limited

11 Barton Lane, Abingdon, Oxfordshire, United Kingdom OX14 3NB | Tel. No.: +44 1235 534404 | Email: GB-Sales@nord.com

DoC number C350700_0821_EN_UKCA



Declaration of Conformity

NORD Gear Limited hereby declares under sole responsibility that the product series as originally delivered:

SK 200E-xxx-123-B-.., SK 200E-xxx-323-.-.., SK 200E-xxx-340-.-..

(xxx = 250, 370, 550, 750, 111, 151, 221, 301, 401, 551, 751, 112, 152, 182, 222)

also in functional variants:

SK 205E-..., SK 210E-..., SK 215E-..., SK 220E-..., SK 225E-..., SK 230E-..., SK235E-...

and further options/accessories:

SK CU4-..., SK TU4-..., SK TI4-..., SK BRI4-..., SK BRE4-..., SK PAR-3., SK CSX-3., SKSSX-3A, SK POT1-., SK EPG-3H, SK TIE5-BT-STICK

complies with the following statutory requirements and carries the UKCA marking accordingly:	and conforms with the following designated standards:
Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations S.I. 2016/1101 (as amended)	EN 61800-5-1:2007+A1:2017 EN 61800-9-1:2017 EN 61800-9-2:2017 EN 60529:1991+A1:2000+A2:2013+AC:2016
Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations S.I. 2016/1091 (as amended)	EN 61800-3:2004+A1:2012+AC:2014
Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations S.I. 2012/3032 (as amended)	BS EN IEC 63000:2018

According to the EMC directive, the listed devices are not independently operable products, they are intended for installation in machines. Compliance to the directive requires the correct installation of the product, it is necessary to take notice of the data and safety instructions in the installation and operating manual. Specifically take care regarding the correct EMC installation and cabling requirements.

Abingdon, 07.04.2021

Andrew Stephenson Managing Director